1	[Dissolving Area Plan Infrastructure Finance Committee]
2	
3	Resolution repealing Resolution No. 432-10 to dissolve the Area Plan Infrastructure
4	Finance Committee.
5	
6	WHEREAS, Resolution No. 432-10 established an Area Plan Infrastructure Finance
7	Committee to supervise a consultant study to develop policy criteria and recommendations on
8	the use of Infrastructure Finance Districts (IFDs) in newly adopted Area Plans, including within
9	the Eastern Neighborhoods Area Plan, determine the appropriate steps to form IFDs, and to
10	supervise the formation of a pilot IFD in Rincon Hill; and
11	WHEREAS, Rule 2.21 of the Board of Supervisors' Rules of Order requires the Clerk of
12	the Board to determine and identify each year every subordinate body that has not met at
13	least once every four months, and to ask the City Attorney to prepare legislation repealing the
14	ordinance or resolution that created the body; and
15	WHEREAS, The Clerk of the Board has determined that the Area Plan Infrastructure
16	Finance Committee has not met in more than four months; now, therefore, be it
17	RESOLVED, That Resolution No. 432-10 is hereby repealed in its entirety and the Area
18	Plan Infrastructure Finance Committee is dissolved.
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	